
 

 

 

 

 

 

Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 

Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer  

Memari Irrigation Sub Division  

Memari: Purba Bardhaman::  E-Mail ID- nregamemari12@gmail.com 

     Memo No.  296                                                                                                                             Dated-22.07.2022 

 

       Corrigendum No.1 N.I.T No:- 01 of 2022-23 of Sub Divisional Officer, Memari Irrigation Sub Division  

 

In partial modification of N.I.T 01 of 2022-23 of Sub Divisional Officer, Memari Irrigation Sub Division, Circulated 
vide this Memo No. 287/1(10) Dated -19.07.2022 the following changes have been made for wide circulation. 
a)   On Page-7 the List of work of the above NIT 

 

SL. No. 

As per 

List of 

works 

Please read Instead of 

Amount Put to Tender  

(Rs.) 

Earnest Money 

(Rs.) 

Amount Put to Tender 

(Rs.) 

Earnest Money 

(Rs.) 

5 381673.00 7633.00 377894.00 7558.00 

 All other terms and condition of the said N.I.T will remain unchanged. 
                                                                                                                                                                Sd/- 

Sub-Divisional Officer 

Memari Irrigation Sub Division  

Memo. No. :-            296 / 1(10)                                                            Dated:-   22.07.2022 

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: 

 1.    The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman. 

 

 2.     The District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman. 

  

 3.    The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Purba Bardhaman. 

 

 4.   The Executive Engineer-I, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

 

 5.   The Executive Engineer-II, Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

 

6.  The Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata- 700 091. 

 

7.   Office Notice Board, Memari Irrigation Sub Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

 

8.   The Accounts Section of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

 

9.   The Estimating Section of Lower Damodar Irrigation Division, Singur, Hooghly. 

 

10.  The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jamalpur /Champadanga/Arambagh Irrigation Sub-Division. 

 

 Sd/- 

 Sub-Divisional Officer 

Memari Irrigation Sub Division  


